3,933,448   $   (3,723,517)   $   16,568,448

 12

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Income for the six months ended November 30, 2007

The following unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Income is presented as if the merger had been
consummated on June 1, 2006.  This Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Income should be read in conjunction with the
unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet and the historical financial statements and notes thereto included in this
filing.  The Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Income is unaudited and is not necessarily indicative of what the actual
financial results would have been had the merger been consummated nor does it purport to represent the future financial position of Devices and
Developments on a combined basis.

TAYLOR DEVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY
  Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Income Statement

  For the six months ended
November 30, 2007

  Pro Forma
Combined

  Taylor Devices,
  Tayco

  Developments,   Pro Forma
 Inc.   Inc.   Adjustments

Sales, net   $   8,684,591   $   143,895   $   (143,895)(h)   $   8,684,591
Cost of sales   5,730,645   42,207   (143,895)(h)   5,628,957
Gross profit   2,953,946   101,688   -   3,055,634

Edgar Filing: TAYLOR DEVICES INC - Form S-4/A

Maintenance and other inventory, net 18

Selling, general & administrative
expenses   2,124,596   122,660   -   2,247,256

Operating income   829,350   (20,972)   -   808,378

Other income / (expense)   (55,957)   20,685   -   (35,272)

Income before provision for income
taxes, equity in net income of affiliate
and minority stockholder's interest   773,393   (287)   -   773,106

Provision for income taxes   295,700   3,200   -   298,900
Income before equity in net income of

affiliate and minority stockholder's
interest   477,693   (3,487)   -   474,206

Equity in net income of affiliate   3,807   121,440   (125,247) (c)   -
Income before minority stockholder's

interest   481,500   117,953   (125,247)   474,206

Minority stockholder's interest   (19,961)   -   19,961 (c)   -

Net income   $   461,539   $   117,953   $   (105,286)   $   474,206

Basic and diluted earnings per
common share   $   0.15   $   0.15

13

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Income for the year ended May 31, 2007

The following unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Income is presented as if the merger had been
consummated on June 1, 2006.  This Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Income should be read in conjunction with the
unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet and the historical financial statements and notes thereto included in this
filing.  The Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Income is unaudited and is not necessarily indicative of what the actual
financial results would have been had the merger been consummated nor does it purport to represent the future financial position of Devices and
Developments on a combined basis.

TAYLOR DEVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY
  Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Income Statement

  For the year ended
May 31, 2007

  Pro Forma
Combined

  Taylor Devices,

  Tayco

  Developments,
Pro

Forma

 Inc.   Inc. Adjustments

Sales, net   $   16,501,400   $   253,350
 $

(253,350) (h)   $   16,501,400

Cost of goods sold   10,746,281   81,545(253,350)(h) 10,574,476
Gross profit   5,755,119   171,805 5,926,924

Edgar Filing: TAYLOR DEVICES INC - Form S-4/A

Maintenance and other inventory, net 19

-

Selling, general & administrative expenses   4,411,678   173,189 .   4,584,867

Operating income 1,343,441  (1,384) - 1,342,057

Other income / (expense) (288,701)   21,386 .   (267,315)

Income before provision for income taxes, equity
in net income of affiliate, minority stockholder's

interest and extraordinary gain 1,054,740   20,002 - 1,074,742

Provision for income taxes 410,000   8,400 .   418,400
Income before equity in net income of affiliate,

minority stockholder's interest and extraordinary
gain 644,740   11,602 -   656,342

Equity in net income of affiliate 11,142   171,545(182,687) (c)   -

Income before minority stockholder's interest
and extraordinary gain   655,882   183,147(182,687)   656,342

Minority stockholder's interest   (36,609) 36,609 (c)   -

Extraordinary gain 434,414(b)   434,414

Net income   $   619,273   $   183,147
$

288,336   $   1,090,756

Basic and diluted earnings per common share   $   0.20   $   0.35
14

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements

The following adjustments were applied to the historical financial statements of Devices and Developments to arrive at the unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial statements:

   (a)   Elimination of reciprocal receivables and payables between the two companies.